Morgan Stanley

Morgan Stanley Investment Funds

Attention Required: Acquisition of RBC by CACEIS and Related Changes

Information related to the sale of RBC Investor Services Bank S.A. (who acts as transfer agent in respect of Morgan Stanley Investment Funds (MSINVF)) to CACEIS.

CACEIS has completed the purchase of RBC Investor Services Bank S.A. The MSINVF transfer agent is now known as CACEIS Investor Services Bank S.A. Communications issued to you by the transfer agent will now be delivered by CACEIS Investor Services Bank S.A., its branches and subsidiaries.

Additionally, the domain name of the email address used to contact and receive information from the transfer agent will change from "@rbc.com" to "@caceis.com". However note that @rbc.com domain will remain active until 3rd October 2023.

This transaction will not have any financial impact on your investments in the Company.

For and on behalf of the Board Morgan Stanley Investment Funds.